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1. Academic Qualification 
 

No. QUALIFICATION FIELD OF 
SPECILIZATION 

NAME OF AWARDING 
INSITITUTION & COUNTRY 

START DATE – END 
DATE 

1. Master Malay Language 
Education 

The National University of 
Malaysia (UKM), Malaysia 

Feb 2020 – July 2021 

2. Bachelor Degree Malay Literature The National University of 
Malaysia (UKM), Malaysia 

Sept 2016 – Aug 
2019 

 

2. PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT RECORD  
 

No. START DATE – END 
DATE 

POSITION JOB NATURE EMPLOYER / COMPANY 

1. Jan 2022 – Feb 2022 Teacher Teaching Chung Ling Private High 
School, Penang 

2. Nov 2021 – Dec 
2021 
 

 

Temporary teacher Teaching Jit Sin High School 
(Cluster School) 

3. Jun 2019 – Aug 2019 Assistant Malay 
Language Officer 

Documentation, 
Secretariat of 
Workshop & 
programs, 
Translator, Editor 

Kulim Bandar Baharu 
District Education Office 

 
 

3. CONSULTANCY SERVICES / COMMUNITY SERVICES 
 

No. ORGANIZATION / 
EVENT / PROJECT 

DATE / DURATION VENUE / COMPANY ROLE / POSITION 

1. Public Speaking 
(Malay Language) 

2nd December 2021 Jit Sin High School 
(Cluster School) 

Judge 
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4. CONFERENCES AND TRAININGS 
 

No. TITLE OF THE 
CONFERENCES / TRAINING 

DATE  TRAINING VENUE ORGANIZE BY  
SPEAKER / TRAINER 

1. International Conference 
on Business Studies and 
Education  

2nd Julai 2021 Online ICBE Publication 

2. International Conference 
on Business Studies and 
Education 

28th June 2021 Online ICBE Publication 

3. 4th International Research 
Conference on 
Humanities, Social 
Sciences and Technology 

22nd August 2021 Online Global Academic 
Excellence 

 
 

5. RESEARCH AND PUBLICATION 
 
RESEARCH  
 

1. Penggunaan Aplikasi Google Meet sebagai Medium Pembelajaran dan Pemudahcaraan 
Bahasa Melayu Secara dalam Talian di Sekolah Menengah | 2021 | Kertas Projek (Master)  

2. Sikap dan Motivasi Murid Sekolah Rendah Terhadap Pembelajaran Bahasa Melayu dalam 
Talian Sepanjang Perintah Kawalan Pergerakan | 2021  

3. Analisis Kesalahan Bahasa Dalam Penulisan Karangan Bahasa Melayu Pelajar Tingkatan 
Tiga Di Sekolah Menengah San Min (Suwa) Teluk Intan (Sekolah Persendirian Cina) | 2021  

4. Kesan Pelaksanaan Pengajaran dan Pembelajaran di Rumah (PDPR) kepada Guru Bahasa 
Melayu Sepanjang Pelaksanaan Perintah Kawalan Pergerakan (PKP) | 2021  

5. Perbandingan Adat Kelahiran Masyarakat Melayu dan India di Malaysia | 2019 | Thesis 
(Degree) 
 

PUBLICATION / JOURNALS  

1. Malay Language Education Journal – MyLEJ (Jurnal Pendidikan Bahasa Melayu - JPBM) | 
2021  
Author : Ugartini Magesvaran, Zamri Mahamod  
Title :  Tahap Pengetahuan Dan Kekangan Yang Dihadapi Oleh Guru Bahasa Melayu Ketika 

Menggunakan Aplikasi Google Meet Dalam Pengajaran Dan Pembelajaran Dalam 
Talian  

ISSN : 2180-4842. Vol. 11, Bil. 2: 39-53  
 

2. Malay Language Education Journal – MyLEJ (Jurnal Pendidikan Bahasa Melayu - JPBM) | 
2021  
Author : Irma Mahad, Ugartini Magesvaran and Intan Nur Syuhada Hamzah  
Title :  Sikap dan Motivasi Murid Sekolah Rendah Terhadap Pembelajaran Bahasa Melayu 

dalam Talian Sepanjang Perintah Kawalan Pergerakan  
ISSN : 2180-4842. Vol. 11, Bil. 1: 16-28  
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3. International Conference on Business Studies and Education - (ICBE Publication) | 2021 

Author : Ugartini Magesvaran, Zamri Mahamod  
Title :  Aplikasi Google Meet sebagai Medium Pembelajaran Bahasa Melayu Secara dalam 

Talian di Kalangan Pelajar Sekolah Menengah  
ISBN : 978-967-19611-0-0, 30-43  
 

4. International Conference on Business Studies and Education - (ICBE Publication) | 2021 
Author : Ugartini Magesvaran, Zamri Mahamod, Irma Mahad, Intan Nur Syuhada  
Title : Analisis Kesalahan Bahasa dalam Penulisan Karangan Bahasa Melayu Pelajar 

Tingkatan Tiga di Sekolah Menengah San Min (Suwa) Teluk Intan (Sekolah 
Persendirian Cina) 

ISBN : 978-967-19611-0-0, 44-60  
 

5. 4th International Research Conference on Humanities, Social Sciences and Technology – 
(4th IRCHST) | 2021 
Author : Intan Nur Syuhada, Zamri Mahamod, Ugartini Magesvaran, Irma Mahad, Nurul 
Azira  
Title : Kesan Pelaksanaan Pengajaran dan Pembelajaran di Rumah (PDPR) kepada Guru 

Bahasa Melayu Sepanjang Pelaksanaan Perintah Kawalan Pergerakan (PKP)  
ISBN : 978-967-2426-32-5, 183-197 

 
 

6. OTHER ADDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITIES 
 

No. POSITION 
(APPOINTMENT) 

FACULTY / DIVISION / 
DEPARTMENT 

START DATE – END DATE 

1. Secretariat of the programs, 
workshops & meetings 

Malay Language Unit Jun 2019 – Aug 2019 

 
 


